BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Resolution Declaring Lowest Complying and Responsive Bid and Recommending Approval

RESOLUTION NO. 70— 6958
Series of 2020

WHEREAS, the PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BOHOL caused the advertisement and
posting of Invitation to Bid in the Newspaper, PHILGEPS Website, Provincial Government Website
and at three {3) conspicuous places in the premises of the Provincial Capitol Complex, Tagbilaran
City of the hereunder project:

Name of Project : PROCUREMENT OF A3 SIZE LAZER COPIER WITH 3 TRAYS
{LONG, SHORT, A4)

Project Reference No. : 20-0062

PMO/End User :PROVINCIAL ENGINEERS OFFICE

PMC/ABC :P 125,000.00

WHEREAS, during the opening of bids on MARCH 4, 2020 the following suppliers
COPYLANDIA OFFICE SYSTEMS SYSTEMS CORP. AND COPIER SOURCE ENTERPRISES drop its bid
proposal for the said procurement;

WHEREAS, after the opening of bids, the following are the result of the bid proposals of the
bidders to wit:

Name of Bidder Approved Budget | Bid amount Variance from
for the Contract the ABC
{ABC)
COPYLANDIA OFFICE
SYSTEMS SYSTEMS P 125,000.00 P 103,999.00 P 21,001.00
CORP.
COPIER SOURCE P 125,000.00 P 84,950.00 P 40.010.00
ENTERPRISES

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids, COPIER SOURCE ENTERPRISES was declared
as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read for in the amount of P 84,9380.00;

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post qualification by the Technical Working Group, COPIER
SOURCE ENTERPRISES did not met the required legal, technical and financial requirements for the
said project;

WHEREAS, upon recommendation by the Technical Working Group and verification,
validation and ascertaining of all statements made and documents submitted by COPIER SOURCE
ENTERPRISES, was failed to passed the Post Qualification process due to deficiency of the
specification offered, thus the Commitiee now considered its bid as NON-COMPLYING for the said
project and therefore recommended for Disqualification; COPYLANDIA OFFICE SYSTEMS SYSTEMS
CORP. as the Second Lowest Bidder is subject for Post qualification;

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids, COPYLANDIA OFFICE SYSTEMS SYSTEMS
CORP. was declared as the Second Lowest Calculated Bid as Read in the amount of P 103,999.00.



